13
Example: 12 - 1WA - 171MTG - 3: 12" Wafer Style Class 150 Carbon body, Straight 17-4 Ph SS Stem, 316 SS Nitrided Disc, Inconel® Seat, TFE Pkg, Garfil Bearings, Gear Operated
Ordering Information
FLOWSEAL ACTUATOR OPTIONS:
Lever:            • Not recommended for Metal Seat
                       • High Performance Butterfly Valve
Worm Gear    Five types available:

           ASME 300   3
          ASME 600                                               6
    3.    Body Type Code
           Wafer  W
          Lugged   L
          Lugged DDES2                    D
    4.   Shaft Design                                 Code
          Straight  A
    Class ASME 150  2" - 12"
    Class ASME 150  36" - 48"
    Class ASME 300  2" - 12" & 30"
    Class ASME 600  2" - 8"
           Balanced C
    Class 150  14" - 30"
    Derated  36" - 48"  (150 psig max.)
             Class 300  14" - 24"
             Class 600  10" - 16"
    5.   Body Material Code
           Carbon Steel   1
           316 SS   2
           Aluminum Bronze MIL-B-24480   5
           Aluminum Bronze B148 ASTM C958   8
           2205 Duplex ASTM A890 Gr 4A   B
 6. Disc Material Code
  Alum Bronze/ENP B148 C958 0
  316 SS 2
  Monel® 3
  Alum Bronze MIL-B-24480 5
  316 SS Nitrided 7
  Alum Bronze B148 ASTM C958 8
  316 SS/ENP 9
  2205 Duplex ASTM A890 Gr 4A B
  Monel®/ENP M
     7.    Shaft Material                                 Code
  17-4PH SS1 w/DHT D
  17-4PH SS1 1
  316 SS  2
  Monel®1 3
  Inconel® 718/750 6
  Ferralium A479 7
  Nitronic 50 0
  ASTM B472 AL-6XN A
 8. Seat Material / O-Ring Code
  TFE / Viton®4 T
  RTFE / Silicone5 R
  RTFE / Viton®4 P
  Polyethylene (UHMWPE) / Viton®4 L
  Fire-Flow (TFE & Metal) / Viton®4 F
  Fire-Flow (RTFE & Metal)/ Viton®4 A
  Fire-Flow (RTFE & Metal) / Silicone B
  Inconel® M
  Fire-Flow (TFE & Metal) / Silicone J
 9. Packing Material Code
  TFE T
  Graphite G
  Fire-Flow F
  Live-Load Packing/TFE A
  Live-Load Packing/Graphite B
  Live-Load Packing/Fire-Flow C
           EF Seal (Viton® O-Rings)/TFE             D
 10. Bearing Material Code
  Garfil (Glass Backed TFE) G
  316 SS Backed TFE H
  Fire-Flow (Garfil & 316 SS) F
  Stainless Steel Nitrided S
  Bronze B
  Monel® K
   11.    Actuator Type                                 Code
  Bare Shaft B
  Worm Gear w/2" Square Nut & Hndwl D